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Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 8:39:47 AM

Incident Statistics
Zone(s): Panama City Limits - Panama City Limits | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021

INCIDENTTYPE - #INCIDENTS
N R R, 2l
FIRE Z 1686
TR NG T e | IR R
APPARATUS # of APPARATUS # of PATIENT TRANSPORTS |  TOTAL # of PATIENT
TRANSPORTS ~ CONTACTS
Batt1 0 0 2
E-1 1 1 466
E-3 0 0 295
E-4 5 5 305
E-5 11 1 134
L-2 2 2 472
R-2 0 0 14
T-1 0 _ 0 17
TOTAL 19 \ 19 1705

$44,477,430.00 $1,218,735.00

{ 424 - Carbon monoxide incident { 6
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction { 1
746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO 5

: R AL : RS S

Aid Type R o]

Aid Given 34

# OVERLAPPING ] S e \iEI_'\‘_IV.“AiINé‘
1416 ¢ iy 322

Station EMS FIRE

Station 1 0:04:06 0:04:40
Station 2 0:04:14 0:05:35

Only Reviewed Incidents included. EMS for Incident counts includes only 300 to 399 Incident Types. All other incident @ EMERGENCY
types are counted as FIRE. CO Checks only includes Incident Types: 424, 736 and 734. # Apparatus Transports = # R ORI
of incidents where apparatus transported. # Patient Transports = All patients transported by EMS. # Patient Contacts | emergencyreporting.com
= # of PCR contacted by apparatus. This report now returns both NEMSIS 2 & 3 data as appropriate. For overlapping | Doc ld: 1645

calls that span over multiple days, total per month will not equal Total count for year. PagesF1 ofi2




Station 3 0:04:16 0:04:37

Station 4 0:04:25 0:05:01
Station 5 0:05:33 0:06:29
AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:04:32

LIGHTS AND SIREN - AVERAGE TURNOUT TIME (Dispatch to Enroute)

Station EMS FIRE
Station 1 0:01:25 0:01:44
Station 2 0:01:20 0:01:44
Station 3 0:01:25 0:01:31
Station 4 0:01:29 0:01:49
Station 5 0:01:29 0:01:50

AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:01:31

AGENCY AVERAGE TIME ON SCENE (MM:SS)
Panama City Fire Department 17:29

Only Reviewed Incidents included. EMS for Incident counts includes only 300 to 399 Incident Types. All other incident
types are counted as FIRE. CO Checks only includes Incident Types: 424, 736 and 734. # Apparatus Transports = #
of incidents where apparatus transported. # Patient Transports = All patients transported by EMS. # Patient Contacts
= # of PCR contacted by apparatus. This report now returns both NEMSIS 2 & 3 data as appropriate. For overlapping
calls that span over multiple days, total per month will not equal Total count for year.

@ EMERGENCY
REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 1645
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Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 8:42:04 AM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021

Service Call
12.78%

Good Intent Call

Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
7.39%

2.68%

False Alarm & False Call
12.12%

Fires
3.25%

Overpressure rupture,...
0.11%

Rescue & Emergency Medical...
61.66%

_ MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE : ~ #INCIDENTS

Fires 143

Overpressure rupture, explosion, overheat - no fire 5

'Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 2711 61.66%

Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 118 2.68%

Service Call 562 12.78%

Good Intent Call 325 7.39%

False Alarm & False Call 533 12.12%
TOTAL 4397 100%

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are @ ENERGEI:CGY

not displayed if the count is zero.
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 553
Page #10of 3




Detailed Breakdown by Incident Type

INCIDENT TYPE
100 - Fire, other
111 - Building fire
112 - Fires in structure other than in a building
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container
118 - Trash or rubbish fire, contained
122 - Fire in motor home, camper, recreational vehicle
131 - Passenger vehicle fire
132 - Road freight or transport vehicle fire
134 - Water vehicle fire
137 - Camper or recreational vehicle (RV) fire
138 - Off-road vehicle or heavy equipment fire
140 - Natural vegetation fire, other
141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire
142 - Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire
143 - Grass fire
150 - Outside rubbish fire, other
151 - Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire
154 - Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire
161 - Outside storage fire
162 - Outside equipment fire
163 - Outside gas or vapor combustion explosion
200 - Overpressure rupture, explosion, overheat other
251 - Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition
311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew
320 - Emergency medical service, other
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
352 - Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle
353 - Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator
360 - Water & ice-related rescue, other
400 - Hazardous condition, other
411 - Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
413 - QOil or other combustible liquid spill
424 - Carbon monoxide incident
440 - Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other
441 - Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn
442 - Overheated motor
443 - Breakdown of light ballast
444 - Power line down
445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment
463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup
481 - Attempt to burn
500 - Service Call, other
510 - Person in distress, other
520 - Water problem, other
522 - Water or steam leak
531 - Smoke or odor removal
541 - Animal problem
550 - Public service assistance, other
551 - Assist police or other governmental agency
552 - Police matter
553 - Public service

# INCIDENTS
6
45

-
o

09

N o N N
RoNoxwnmauNvd

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are

not displayed if the count is zero.

% of TOTAL
0.14%
1.02%
0.05%
0.23%
0.14%
0.05%
0.45%
0.02%
0.02%
0.07%
0.02%
0.07%
0.09%
0.2%
0.2%
0.05%
0.09%
0.2%
0.02%
0.07%
0.05%
0.02%
0.09%

22.95%
0.09%
30.86%
3.28%
0.27%
4.05%
0.02%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.14%
0.52%
0.09%
0.14%
0.32%
0.05%
0.2%
0.05%
0.73%
0.32%
0.05%
0.05%
0.61%
0.16%
0.02%
0.05%
0.07%
0.02%
0.14%
0.61%
0.14%
0.55%

EMERGENCY
L»E REPORTING®
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553
Page # 2 of 3



Detailed Breakdown by Incident Type

INCIDENT TYPE
554 - Assist invalid
555 - Defective elevator, no occupants
561 - Unauthorized burning
600 - Good intent call, other
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route
621 - Wrong location
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
631 - Authorized controlled burning
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
652 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke
653 - Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle
700 - False alarm or false call, other
710 - Malicious, mischievous false call, other
715 - Local alarm system, malicious false alarm
721 - Bomb scare - no bomb
730 - System malfunction, other
731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction
740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO

TOTAL INCIDENTS

# INCIDENTS
385
1
72
12
194

76

32

N = W

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are

not displayed if the count is zero.

% of TOTAL

8.76%
0.02%
1.64%
0.27%
4.41%
0.02%
1.73%
0.14%
0.73%
0.07%
0.02%
0.05%
0.02%
0.68%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.09%
4.96%
0.02%
0.09%
0.43%
0.16%
5.44%
0.11%

100%

EMERGENCY
@ REPORTING®
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 553
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Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 8:43:15 AM

Incidents by Shift for Date Range
Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021

2000

1500

1000

500

A-Battalion Administration B-Battalion
[ : SHIFT |
. AsBattalion
' Administration | 2 |
R R o= b
foin e SARDIN S e

TOTAL: 4307

Incidents with multiple EXPOSURES, with distinct stations, may create a slight difference between the report
total and total number of actual incidents for the DATE RANGE provided. The totals reflect the # INCIDENTS
each STATION was assigned. Only REVIEWED incidents included.

C-Battalion

EMERGENCY
@ REPORTING*
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 27
Page # 1 of 1




Panama City, FL

Panama City Fire Department

This report was generated on 1/5/2022 8:46:15 AM

Incidents per Station for Date Time Range for Station

Start Time: 00:00 | End Time: 23:00 | Incident Type(s): All Incident Types | Station: All Stations | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End

Date: 12/31/2021

1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
1 - Station 1 3 - Station 3 5 - Station 5
2 - Station 2 4 - Station 4 FP - Investigations
STATION COUNT
1 - Station 1 SRR e OE T SRR
2 - Station 2 1229
3 - Station 3 : 608
4 - Station 4 985
5-Stations 445
[FP - Investigations i
~ TOTAL: 4397

Only Reviewed Incidents included. This report totals the Incidents and groups by the Station specified in Basic 1.
End Time menu returns all matches inside the chosen hour (ex: 23:00 returns all matching results from 23:00 -

23:59).

EMERGENCY
@ REPORTING’
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 3
Page # 1 of 1




Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 9:08:49 AM

Apparatus Compliance Percentage for Response Time for Date Range
Response Time: 00:05:20 | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021

100 ; §
| S.I lI |I
0—!

1 B II
- 3

| | - | — |
§ % % % W w b i %
I Percent Non Compliant
- I Percent Compliant
~ #RESPONSES
'APPARATUS  COMPLIANT  NO
Batt1 1565
CHF1 2
CHF2 1
CHF3 1
CHF4 2
E-1 818 285 74.2
E-3 479 171 73.7
E4 697 323 68.3
E-5 191 305 38.5
FB-1 1 1 50.0
INV-1 1 2 333
INV-2 0 2 0.0
INV-3 2 2 50.0
L-2 860 288 749
R-2 36 5 87.8
T-1 87 82 51.5
Van 0 1 0.0
TOTAL: 3333 1564 68.06%
Calculates difference for apparatus' DISPATCH and ARRIVED times in comparison to the RESPONSE TIME provided. For @ EMERGENCY
example, for a RESPONSE TIME of 00:05:00, the % COMPLIANT column displays percentage of instances where the apparatus' REPORTING'
response times were less than or equal to 5 minutes. Only REVIEWED incidents and Apparatus marked as DEPARTMENT emergencyreporting.com
UNITS are included. Doc Id: 820
Page # 1 of 1




Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 9:09:58 AM

Apparatus Compliance Percentage for Turnout Time for Response Mode for Incident Type for Date Range
Incident Type: All Incident Types | Response Mode: Lights and Sirens | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021 |

Compliance Time: 00:01:20

APPARATUS COMPLIANCE

100
5
=3y
E 50
[&]
o\o
0 8
CHF1 E-3 E-5 INV-2 R-2
: # RESPONSES
S BB e " % COMPLIANT for APPARATUS
APPARATUS ~ COMPLIANT NOT COMPLIANT RESPONSE MODE
Batt1 150 34 81.52%
E-5 137 236 36.73%
E-4 276 544 33.66%
T-1 57 79 41.91%
FB-1 1 50.00%
CHF1 2 0 100.00%
R-2 27 4 87.10%
L-2 411 509 44.67%
E-1 334 514 39.39%
E-3 196 296 39.84%
INV-2 0 1 0.00%
TOTAL: 1591 2218 41.77%
Calculates difference for apparatus' DISPATCH and ENROUTE times in comparison to the COMPLIANCE TIME, INCIDENT @ EMERGENCY
TYPE and RESPONSE MODE provided. Example, for RESPONSE TIME of 00:05:00, % COMPLIANT column displays % where REPORTING"
apparatus' enroute times were less than or equal to 5 minutes. Only REVIEWED and NON-CANCELLED incidents included. emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 966

Page # 1 of 1




Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 9:10:50 AM

Apparatus Compliance Percentage for Turnout Time for Response Mode for Incident Type for Date Range

Incident Type: 111 - Building fire | Response Mode: Lights and Sirens | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021 |
Compliance Time: 00:01:20

APPARATUS COMPLIANCE

100
5
o
E 50
o
R
0
Batt1 CHF1 E-1 E-3 E-4 E-5 L-2 T-1
, #RESPONSES
, L ~ : Vs e % COMPLIANT for APPARATUS
APPARATUS COMPLIANT NOT COMPLIANT RESPONSE MODE
Batt1 27 13 67.50%
E-5 3 8 27.27%
E-4 7 17 29.17%
T-1 13 22 37.14%
CHFA1 2 0 100.00%
L-2 3 10 23.08%
E-1 6 16 27.27%
E-3 5 10 33.33%
TOTAL.: 66 96 40.74%
Calculates difference for apparatus' DISPATCH and ENROUTE times in comparison to the COMPLIANCE TIME, INCIDENT @ EMERGENCY
TYPE and RESPONSE MODE provided. Example, for RESPONSE TIME of 00:05:00, % COMPLIANT column displays % where REPORTING"
apparatus' enroute times were less than or equal to 5 minutes. Only REVIEWED and NON-CANCELLED incidents included. emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 966
Page # 1 of 1




Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/5/2022 10:38:49 AM

Code Hours Summary per Training Code For Date Range

Training Code(s): All Training Codes | Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021

Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
‘Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
‘Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:

Total Hours for Training Code:

Total Training Hours By Code
Administrative Training and Education.
Apparatus Tools & Equipment
Bachelor's Degree Training and Education
Building Construction
Company Training
Department Agility Test
Dive Team Training
Drills
Driver Training
Emergency Medical Training
Extrication Refresher Training
Fire and Life Safety Educator Training
Fire Inspection Training
Fire Inspections
Fire Investigator Training
Fire Prevention Activities
Fire Prevention Activity
Fireboat Training
Firefighter Survival & Escape
Firefighting Tactics
Forcible Entry
Hazardous Materials Training
Hose Practices
Hydrant Maintenance
Ladder Practices
Leadership Training
Master's Degree Training and Education
Multi-Company Drills
Night Training/ Live Burn
NIMS/ ICS
Officer Training
Physical Fitness
Pumping Operations
Rapid Intervention Training
Relief Driver Training
Required Recruit Training

Rescue Equipment & Procedures

Hours field on the Info Page.

Displays the total training hours per for each of the selected Training Codes. NOTE that this report only applies to
accounts that are set to Track Hours by Training Code. Archived Training Codes are not included in this report.
This report also includes hours for non-agency Personnel. This report pulls training hours from the Training Code

818:35
2790:45
206:30
22:00
2098:30
49:00
109:30
378:00
1579:30
393:00
69:45
34:00
459:30
664:30
280:15
21:00
321:30
493:45
535:45
318:15
181:15
329:45
903:15
847:45
397:30
1028:15
122:00

:30
45:00
1:00
1075:00
6276:45
156:00
156:15
1936:20
757:50

342:45

ENMERGENCY

REPORTING"
g

emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 1623
Page # 1 of 2
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Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
' Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
'Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:
‘Total Hours for Training Code:
Total Hours for Training Code:

Ropes & Knots
Rules & Regulations
Safety Training
SCBA

SCBA Training
Streets & Hydrants
Tactical Survey/ Pre-Fire Planning
TIMS

USAR Training
VEIS Training
Ventilation Training

Water Rescue

Totals for all selected Training Codes 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 96 personnel

Displays the total training hours per for each of the selected Training Codes. NOTE that this report only applies to
accounts that are set to Track Hours by Training Code. Archived Training Codes are not included in this report.
This report also includes hours for non-agency Personnel. This report pulls training hours from the Training Code
Hours field on the Info Page.

58:45
269:00
386:00
333:00
114:30
247:25
69:45
113:30
1914:00
147:00
42:00
180:30

30111:10

@ e
REPORTING"®
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 1623
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Panama City Fire Department

Panama City, FL
This report was generated on 1/6/2022 11:11:04 AM

Completed Inspections by Zone by Inspection Type by Inspection Result for Date Range

Start Date: 01/01/2021 | End Date: 12/31/2021

ZONE: No Zone

INSPECTION TYPE COMPLETED INSPECTIONS NO VIOLATIONS NOTED COMSHORT 1 ISSUED COMSHORT FINAL ISSUED
General Fire Safety Inspection 26 26 0 0
TOTAL 26 26 0 0
ZONE: Panama City Limits
INSPECTION TYPE COMPLETED INSPECTIONS NO VIOLATIONS NOTED COMSHORT 1 ISSUED COMSHORT FINAL ISSUED
1st Reinspection 329 329 0 0
2nd Reinspection 48 48 0 0
3rd Reinspection 9 9 0 0
4th Reinspection 2 2 0 0
5th Reinspection 1 1 0 0
6th Reinspection 1 1 0 0
Annual 3 3 0 0
Complaint 1 1 0 0
Fire Protection System Inspection 4 4 0 0
General Fire Safety Inspection 2494 2494 0 0
Hazardous Use Permit 2 2 0 0
Occupancy Check 25 25 0 0
Plan Review 1 1 0 0
Pre-Plan 41 41 0 0
Special 9 9 0 0
TOTAL 2970 2970 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 2996 2996 0 0
Only Completed Inspections appear in the results. This is a Custom Report, so results will vary for Users not from that Department. ENMERGENCTY
Doc Id: 1751
Page #1 of 1




